Interim Chief Executive Officer Thomas W. Kirby



Timothy D. Hugo
Vice Chair
Robert C. Sledd
Board of Directors
William D. Euille
Gregory F. Holland

Mark E. Rubin

Chair

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(ROANOKE REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/ Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time *Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
DISTRITO ON MAIN CORPORATION	 The place occupied 	Craig Maxey, Esq.		T. Smith, SA	March 21, 2024,	March 28, 2024,	Roanoke Regional Office
CENTRO TACO BAR	by the licensee does not				at 9:00 a.m.	at 9:00 a.m.	2943 Peters Creek Road NW
201 N MAIN ST	conform to the requirements						Suite D
BLACKSBURG, VA 24060-3948	of the governing body of						Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518
	(Town of Blacksburg Fire						
MAILING ADDRESS:	Marshal) with respect to						
DISTRITO ON MAIN CORPORATION	sanitation, health,						
CENTRO TACO BAR	construction, or equipment,						
201 MAIN ST, STE B	or to any similar						
BLACKSBURG, VA 24060	requirements established by						
	the laws of the						
License No.:	Commonwealth or by Board						
752005– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES	regulations, in violation of						
752005- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT	Section 4.1-225(A)(2)(a) of						
	the Code of Virginia. The						
Administrative Case No: 013423288	licensee has 0 previous						
	violations of this charge.						



USA UNLIMITED LLC	1. On 8/11/23 at	Craig Maxey, Esq.	Rachel Yates, Esq.	A. Beyer, SA	March 21, 2024,	March 28, 2024,	Roanoke Regional Office
BOWLES CORNER MARKET	approximately 6:09 PM, the				at 10:00 a.m.	at 10:00 a.m.	2943 Peters Creek Road, NW
2531 COUNTY LINE RD	licensee sold alcoholic						Suite D
BASSETT, VA 24055-5185	beverages to 2 persons who						Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518
	the licensee knew or had						
License No.:	reason at the time to believe						
096196– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES	were less than twenty-one						
	years of age, in violation of						
Administrative Case No: 013467625	Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-						
	225(A)(1)(b), and 4.1-304(A)						
	of the Code of Virginia and 3						
	VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-						
	20. The licensee has 0						
	previous violations of this						
	charge.						